bail by this Court.  Having regard to the facts and 

circumstances of the case, this Court finds it appropriate to 

grant bail to the petitioner, subject to the following conditions: 

i. The petitioner shall execute a personal 

bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Thousand only), with two 

sureties for a like sum each to the 

4 
SKS,J 

Crl.P.No.12784 of 2025 

satisfaction of the learned I Additional 

District and Sessions Judge, Medchal-

Malkajgiri District at Kushaiguda.  

ii. The petitioner shall appear before the